

Special Case –37 of 14 (33 of 15)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan .

Order no. 79 dated 16.12.24

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of accused persons .

Accused Pankaj Kumar Shaw on court bail is found absent by petition.

Execution Report of W.P.A in respect of another accused Mumtaj

Answari not yet been received inspite of issuing reminder vide letter no.

45 dated 12.09.24.

**Hence, the instant case is filed for present against the accused
Mumtaj Answari.**

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

To 24.01.25 for appearance of accused namely Pankaj Kumar Shaw
and fixing date of trial.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn