

Special Case. 37 of 14 (33 of 15)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai.  
Judge Special 3<sup>rd</sup> court, Burdwan.

Order no. 82 dated 19.03.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.P. in charge takes no steps.

No witness is turned up.

Ld. advocates of the Local Bar are not working in judicial work as a mark of protest against brutal assault against a lady member of Local Bar.

Case is adjourned.

Todate (20.03.25) appearance of accused person and evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn      Judge, special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn