

Order no. 89 dated 05 .08.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is found absent on call and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files witness hazira.

Witness Champak Das is present to depose in this case.

He is examined and cross examined in full as p.w-4 and discharged.

During evidence, one document is marked as exhibit.

A new schedule is fixed as follows.

To 02.12.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of Csw-1.

03.12.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of Csw-5.

04.12.25 for appearance of accused person and evidence of Csw-6.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn.